
* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             19-06-22 * Los  : 12.00             S:0010 * 
* NINOVE                   * 166 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

   44    12     0     0     0     0 AS2     157    55     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN   10    50    72    83    11     9    30    18    14    10    62   117 DIVERS

   57    25     0     0     0     0 OS2      17    17     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2022w Data Technology Deerlijk

   44    12     0     0     0     0 RAKEND   17    17     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  9 Deelnemers

   44    12     0     0     0     0 GROEP    17    17     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 21-06-22

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 23  2  157342 BE4067025-22 14.12250 1188.2341 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50   1

  2 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 23 15       2 BE4067022-22 14.14470 1167.3699 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           2

  3 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 36  160937 BE4062501-22 14.18268 1162.4476 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -15.0010.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   25.50   3

  4 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 12       2 BE4062596-22 14.20088 1148.3470 2222   1.50   3.00   3.75  3.75     -  2.00     -     -     -         -10.00 6.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   30.00   4

  5 DE CLERCQ LUCIEN    EREMBODE   1 28 11  166997 BE4064422-22 14.25440 1145.9081 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   5

  6 DE CALUWE BART      NIEUWERK   1  7  7  166850 BE4199001-22 14.29020 1119.5482 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   6

  7 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 13 12  151728 BE4006535-22 14.15450 1117.7017 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 6.00 4.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   11.50   7

  8 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44  2       3 BE4062516-22 14.24039 1117.1138 2222   1.50   3.00   3.75  3.75     -  4.00     -     - 25.00         - 4.50 4.0015.00 9.00    -    -    -    -    -     -   73.50   8

  8 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44  9       4 BE4062590-22 14.24039 1117.1138 2222   1.50   3.00   3.75  3.75     -  2.00     -  6.00     -         - 4.50 4.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   28.50   8

 10 TROCH FRANCOIS      EREMBODE   1 11 11  166789 BE4067774-22 14.29240 1116.3922 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  10

 11 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16 15  155740 BE4067518-22 14.21570 1097.1469 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  11

 12 TROCH FRANCOIS      EREMBODE   1 11  7       2 BE4067776-22 14.32220 1094.6554 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  12

 13 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 15       5 BE4062559-22 14.27179 1092.5921 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.50  13

 14 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 13  3       2 BE4006530-22 14.22520 1062.0252 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -  6.00     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   12.50  14

 15 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 23 12       3 BE4067002-22 14.29340 1051.9857 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  15

 16 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16  5       2 BE4067517-22 14.28340 1048.2836 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  16

 17 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16 16       3 BE4067515-22 14.29300 1041.7391 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    - 5.00    -    -    -    -     -    7.50  17

 18 DE CLERCQ LUCIEN    EREMBODE   1 28 10       2 BE4064418-22 14.40230 1041.2366 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  18

 19 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44  6       6 BE4062511-22 14.34389 1040.6643 2222   1.50   3.00   3.75  3.75     -  6.00     -     - 10.00         - 3.00 2.00 5.00    -    -    -    -    -15.50     -   53.50  19

 20 TROCH FRANCOIS      EREMBODE   1 11  9       3 BE4067771-22 14.41010 1035.8493 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  20

 21 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 41       7 BE4062536-22 14.35269 1035.3086 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.50  21

 22 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 33       8 BE4062539-22 14.37009 1024.9785 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -  2.00     -  2.00     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    9.50  22

 23 VERMEULEN NORBERT   NINOVE     1  5  4  158993 BE4070613-22 14.35540 1019.8396 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  23

 24 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 19       9 BE4070507-22 14.39049 1011.6628 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.50  24

 25 DE CLERCQ LUCIEN    EREMBODE   1 28 22       3 BE4064408-22 14.46210 1003.8894 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  25

 26 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1 19 13  163616 BE4062385-22 14.43440  999.2834 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  26

 27 DE CALUWE BART      NIEUWERK   1  7  4       2 BE4199006-22 14.48330  989.9140 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  27

 28 DE CLERCQ LUCIEN    EREMBODE   1 28  2       4 BE4064407-22 14.50250  979.9335 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  28

 29 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44  5      10 BE4062570-22 14.45309  972.3409 2222   1.50   3.00   3.75  3.75  6.00  2.00  6.00  4.00*10.00         - 3.00 2.00 5.00    - 3.00    -    -    -    -     -   53.00  29

 30 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16  4       4 BE4067507-22 14.41200  965.3306 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  30

 31 DE CLERCQ LUCIEN    EREMBODE   1 28 23       5 BE4064401-22 14.55080  953.5421 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  31

 32 VERMEULEN NORBERT   NINOVE     1  5  3       2 BE4070602-22 14.47360  948.6456 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.50  32

 33 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 38      11 BE4062551-22 14.49399  948.5575 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.50  33

 34 DE CALUWE BART      NIEUWERK   1  7  5       3 BE4199005-22 14.55570  948.2808 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  34

 35 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 35      12 BE4062564-22 14.50399  942.9994 1000   0.50      -      -     -  2.00  2.00  2.00     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    - 3.00    -    -    -    -     -   14.50  35

 36 TROCH FRANCOIS      EREMBODE   1 11  8       4 BE6003543-22 14.57310  939.5681 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  36

 37 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 29      13 BE4062563-22 14.52099  934.7835 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.50  37

 38 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 13 11       3 BE4006562-22 14.43040  930.4661 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.50  38



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             19-06-22 * Los  : 12.00             S:0010 * 
* NINOVE                   * 166 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16  6       5 BE4067502-22 14.48540  922.0841 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    - 2.00    -    - 3.00 7.50    -    -    -     -   13.00  39

 40 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 40      14 BE4062529-22 14.57039  908.9148 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -  2.00  2.00  2.00     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   11.50  40

 41 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 13  4       4 BE4006526-22 14.47220  906.5604 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -  2.50*    -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    9.00  41

 42 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1 19  4       2 BE4062400-22 15.01420  900.4733 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.50  42

 43 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1 19  5       3 BE4062376-22 15.03110  893.1817 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  43

 44 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 44      15 BE4062585-22 15.02509  880.1666 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -  2.00     - 20.00/N15 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   27.50  44

 45 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 13  5       5 BE4006537-22 14.54420  868.5060 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    6.50  45

 46 VERMEULEN NORBERT   NINOVE     1  5  1       3 BE4070604-22 15.04090  863.3885 2222   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -  5.00         - 3.00 2.00 2.50    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   14.00  46

 47 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1 19  7       4 BE4062390-22 15.09580  861.2879 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  47

 48 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 37      16 BE4062537-22 15.07079  860.0201 1000   0.50      -      -     -  2.00  2.00  2.00     -     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    - 3.00    -    -    -    -     -   14.50  48

 49 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 25      17 BE4062546-22 15.09059  851.0757 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -  1.50/N 2 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    8.00  49

 50 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 18      18 BE4062579-22 15.13499  830.2926 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -  2.00  2.00     -         - 3.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   10.50  50

 51 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1 19 12       5 BE2049052-22 15.19580  818.2164 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  51

 52 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 23  1       4 BE4067036-22 15.12290  817.4318 2222   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00 1.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.50  52

 53 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 23 21       5 BE4067033-22 15.12330  817.1488 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          53

 54 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1 19  2       6 BE4062388-22 15.21000  814.0100 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 3.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    4.50  54

 55 VERMEULEN NORBERT   NINOVE     1  5  5       4 BE4070606-22 15.17430  804.1457 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  55

 56 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16  3       6 BE4067510-22 15.15080 15.1412,5 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    - 3.00    -    -    -    -     -    3.50  56

 57 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1 19  9       7 BE4062398-22 15.25410 15.1454,8 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  57

 58 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 34      19 BE4062550-22 15.24139 15.1648,6 1000   0.50      -      -     -  2.00     -  2.00  2.00     -  1.50/N 2 2.00    -    -    - 3.00 4.0010.00    -    -     -   27.00  58

 59 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16  9       7 BE4067508-22 15.19350 15.1839,5 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  59

 60 DE CALUWE BART      NIEUWERK   1  7  3       4 BE4199003-22 15.38240 15.2335,2 2222   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  60

 61 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 27      20 BE4062525-22 15.31589 15.2433,6 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -  2.00     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.50  61

 62 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44  8      21 BE4062586-22 15.33059 15.2540,6 2222   1.50      -      -     -     -     -  4.00*    -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.50  62

 63 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16  8       8 BE4067509-22 15.29370 15.2841,5 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  63

 64 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16 10       9 BE4067503-22 15.31000 15.3004,5 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    - 3.00    -    -    -    -     -    3.50  64

 65 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 13  1       6 BE4006566-22 15.26420 15.3047,4 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  65

 66 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1 19  3       8 BE4062399-22 15.41460 15.3059,8 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  66

 67 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 23  7       6 BE4067014-22 15.35340 15.3238,3 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  67

 68 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 23 10       7 BE4067010-22 15.35490 15.3253,3 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  68

 69 DE CALUWE BART      NIEUWERK   1  7  1       5 BE4199010-22 15.54070 15.3918,2 2222   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  69

 70 TROCH FRANCOIS      EREMBODE   1 11  6       5 BE4067767-22 15.56360 15.4151,8 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  70

 71 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 23  8       8 BE4067031-22 15.45150 15.4219,3 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  71

 72 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 23      22 BE4062556-22 15.50559 15.4330,6 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50  72

 73 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1 23 13       9 BE4067032-22 15.47020 15.4406,3 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  73

 74 DE CALUWE BART      NIEUWERK   1  7  6       6 BE4199002-22 16.01100 15.4621,2 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  74

 75 TROCH FRANCOIS      EREMBODE   1 11  3       6 BE4067770-22 16.02170 15.4732,8 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  75

 76 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 10      23 BE4062521-22 16.00419 15.5316,6 2222   1.00*     -      -     -  4.00*    -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    - 3.00    -    -    -    -     -    8.00  76

 77 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 11      24 BE4062533-22 16.08319 16.0106,6 2222   0.50*     -      -     -  2.00*    -  2.00* 2.00*    -         -    -    -    -    - 1.00 4.00 5.00    -    -     -   16.50  77

 78 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 13  9       7 BE4006549-22 16.01260 16.0531,4 2000   0.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  78

 79 DE CLERCQ LUCIEN    EREMBODE   1 28 16       6 BE4064431-22 16.20590 16.0559,2 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  79

 80 COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44  4      25 BE4062582-22 16.20069 16.1241,6 2222   0.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -  2.00*    -         -    -    -    -    -    - 4.00    -    -    -     -    6.50  80

 81 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16  2      10 BE4067506-22 16.16570 16.1601,5 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  81

 82 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 13  2       8 BE4006542-22 16.12170 16.1622,4 2000   0.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  82

 83 FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16 14      11 BE4067504-22 16.18140 16.1718,5 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    - 29.25   29.75  83



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             19-06-22 * Los  : 12.00             S:0010 * 
* NINOVE                   * 166 Jongen                 * Basis: 155000            P:   3 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Geld buiten de prijzen tot : 1-18.1718,5 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  * COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 16      26 BE4062503-22 16.37209 16.2955,6 2000      -      -      -     -  2.00     -  2.00     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    4.00   *

  * COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 26      27 BE4062581-22 16.38189 16.3053,6 2000      -      -      -     -  2.00     -  2.00     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    - 4.00    -    -    -     -    8.00   *

  * COPPENS FREDDY-SEGE OKEGEM     1 44 43      28 BE4062589-22 16.56200 16.4854,7 1000      -      -      -     -  2.00     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    2.00   *

  * FONTEYN_SEGERS      Appelter   1 16 11      14 BE4067512-22 17.26280 17.2532,5 1000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    - 3.50 5.00    -    -     -    8.50   *

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Geld terug : DIVERSEN A4 8.00 / DIVERSEN A5 25.00 / 

FONTEYN_SEGERS 6.44 / COPPENS FREDDY-SEGERS PETRA 26.48 / 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             19-06-22 * Los  : 12.00             S:0010 * 
* NINOVE                   * 24 Oude                    * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    8     8     0     0     0     0 AS2      18    10     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    4     8     8     8     4     6     2     2     2     1     4     4 DIVERS

    8     8     0     0     0     0 OS2       4     4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2022w Data Technology Deerlijk

    8     8     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    4     4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  5 Deelnemers

    8     8     0     0     0     0 GROEP     4     4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 21-06-22

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  2  1  157342 BE4073091-19 14.11310 1196.3655 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50   1

  2 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 12  5  165863 BE2055649-19 14.22250 1164.6319 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   2

  3 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 12  1       2 BE2055645-19 14.23160 1157.7222 2222   1.50   3.00   3.75  3.75     -     -     -     - 25.00         -10.00 5.0010.00 6.00    -    -    -    -    -     -   68.00   3

  4 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 12  7       3 BE2028212-16 14.25500 1137.3463 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   4

  5 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  4  151728 BE4031641-19 14.13290 1136.6812 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 2.00 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    5.00   5

  6 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  1       2 BE4046426-17 14.14060 1131.4541 2222   1.50      -      -     -     -  6.00     -  6.00     -         -    - 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -  2.00   17.00   6

  7 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 12  4       4 BE2055604-19 14.27000 1128.3197 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    1.50   7

  8 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 12  8       5 BE2088756-20 14.27130 1126.6591 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   8

  9 LAMBRECHT JOEL      NINOVE     1  3  1  157402 BE4173038-20 14.20340 1119.7676 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           9

 10 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 12 10       6 BE2055637-19 14.30090 1104.6487 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  10

 11 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  2  2       2 BE4026085-17 14.24530 1085.9910 2000   0.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  11

 12 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1  3  2  156461 BE4211206-20 14.25570 1072.0178 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          12

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Geld buiten de prijzen tot : 1-16.2435,2 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  * DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 12  2       9 BE2055613-19 14.59270  924.2853 2222      -      -      -     -  6.00     -  6.00     -     - 10.00/E 2    -    -    -    - 5.00    -    -    -    -     -   27.00   *

  * DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  2       4 BE4001226-20 15.15590 15.2004,4 2222      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    - 3.00 4.00    -    -     -    7.00   *

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Geld terug : DIVERSEN A5 2.50 / DIVERSEN DAG 2.00 / 

DE STERCKE ETIENNE 2.00 / DE NEEF EN ZOON 2.50 / 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             19-06-22 * Los  : 12.00             S:0010 * 
* NINOVE                   * 47 Jaarse                  * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    4     4     0     0     0     0 AS2      14     7     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    3     6     7     7     3     2     1     1     1     0     5     5 DIVERS

    4     4     0     0     0     0 OS2       4     4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2022w Data Technology Deerlijk

    4     4     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    4     4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  6 Deelnemers

    4     4     0     0     0     0 GROEP     4     4     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 21-06-22

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  5  2  157342 BE4023197-21 14.08320 1224.1338 2222   1.50   3.00   3.75  3.75     -     -     -     -     -         -10.00 5.00    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   27.00   1

  2 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 25  6  156461 BE4017867-21 14.09130 1210.8423 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           2

  3 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  5  3       2 BE4023192-21 14.13240 1179.4753 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   3

  4 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 25  2       2 BE4013809-21 14.12550 1177.1361 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           4

  5 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  4  151728 BE4091339-21 14.09410 1169.9884 2000   1.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         - 0.50 1.50    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    3.50   5

  6 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  2       2 BE4091315-21 14.10160 1164.7492 2222   1.50      -      -     -     -  6.00     -  6.00 25.00         -    - 0.5010.00 2.00    -    -    -    -    -     -   51.00   6

  7 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 25 10       3 BE4013927-21 14.17100 1140.6634 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           7

  8 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  5  5       3 BE4187506-21 14.18150 1138.0976 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   8

  9 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  4  4  165863 BE2039088-21 14.28310 1116.7972 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50   9

 10 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  3       3 BE4091356-21 14.16280 1111.8319 2000   1.00*     -      -     -  6.00     -  6.00     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   13.00  10

 11 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 25 25       4 BE4013828-21 14.21160 1107.5578 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          11

 12 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  4  3       2 BE2039070-21 14.31000 1098.4305 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  12

 13 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 25 24       5 BE4017714-21 14.24250 1083.3999 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          13

 14 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 25 18       6 BE4017828-21 14.24260 1083.2749 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          14

 15 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  4  2       3 BE2039054-21 14.33360 1079.8372 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  15

 16 LAMBRECHT JOEL      NINOVE     1  8  3  157402 BE4186256-21 14.26010 1077.9728 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          16

 17 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  5  1       4 BE4023188-21 14.31230 1039.3614 2222   0.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     - 10.00/E 2    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -   10.50  17

 18 VERMEULEN NORBERT   NINOVE     1  1  1  158993 BE4028329-21 14.35510 1020.1668 2000   0.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  18

 19 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  4  1       4 BE2039048-21 14.44160 1009.7179 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  19

 20 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 25  8       7 BE4013900-21 14.37550  990.7821 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          20

 21 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  5  4       5 BE4023163-21 14.41090  976.3698 1000   0.50      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -    0.50  21

 22 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  1       4 BE4091353-21 14.44110  924.1377 2222   0.50*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    - 5.00 1.50 2.00    - 2.50  2.50   14.00  22

 23 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 25 11       8 BE4013901-21 14.57370  880.8914 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          23

 24 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 25 22       9 BE4013826-21 15.10290  821.3894 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          24

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * NOYON             19-06-22 * Los  : 12.00             S:0010 * 
* NINOVE                   * 71 Oude+Jaarse             * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00       STUNT   WBS   BON  V.I.  POEL   BOM    A2    A3    A4    A5   DAG   TRT       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2022w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  6 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * KLACHTEN:tel 046819.13.53 tot 21-06-22

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE STUNT       WBS  BON V.I. POEL  BOM   A2   A3   A4   A5  DAG   TRT     TOT  PL

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  4  157342 BE4023197-21 14.08320 1224.1338 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           1

  2 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 28  6  156461 BE4017867-21 14.09130 1210.8423 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           2

  3 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  1       2 BE4073091-19 14.11310 1196.3655 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           3

  4 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  5       3 BE4023192-21 14.13240 1179.4753 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           4

  5 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 28  2       2 BE4013809-21 14.12550 1177.1361 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           5

  6 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  8  8  151728 BE4091339-21 14.09410 1169.9884 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           6

  7 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  8  6       2 BE4091315-21 14.10160 1164.7492 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           7

  8 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  5  165863 BE2055649-19 14.22250 1164.6319 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           8

  9 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  1       2 BE2055645-19 14.23160 1157.7222 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -           9

 10 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 28 13       3 BE4013927-21 14.17100 1140.6634 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          10

 11 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  7       4 BE4187506-21 14.18150 1138.0976 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          11

 12 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  7       3 BE2028212-16 14.25500 1137.3463 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          12

 13 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  8  4       3 BE4031641-19 14.13290 1136.6812 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          13

 14 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  8  1       4 BE4046426-17 14.14060 1131.4541 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          14

 15 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  4       4 BE2055604-19 14.27000 1128.3197 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          15

 16 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  8       5 BE2088756-20 14.27130 1126.6591 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          16

 17 LAMBRECHT JOEL      NINOVE     1 11  1  157402 BE4173038-20 14.20340 1119.7676 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          17

 18 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16 16       6 BE2039088-21 14.28310 1116.7972 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          18

 19 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  8  7       5 BE4091356-21 14.16280 1111.8319 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          19

 20 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 28 28       4 BE4013828-21 14.21160 1107.5578 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          20

 21 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16 10       7 BE2055637-19 14.30090 1104.6487 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          21

 22 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16 15       8 BE2039070-21 14.31000 1098.4305 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          22

 23 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  2       5 BE4026085-17 14.24530 1085.9910 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          23

 24 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 28 27       5 BE4017714-21 14.24250 1083.3999 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          24

 25 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 28 21       6 BE4017828-21 14.24260 1083.2749 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          25

 26 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16 14       9 BE2039054-21 14.33360 1079.8372 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          26

 27 LAMBRECHT JOEL      NINOVE     1 11  6       2 BE4186256-21 14.26010 1077.9728 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          27

 28 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 28  8       7 BE4211206-20 14.25570 1072.0178 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          28

 29 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16 11      10 BE2091055-20 14.35000 1070.0839 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          29

 30 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  9      11 BE2028231-16 14.35020 1069.8538 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          30

 31 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  3       6 BE4023188-21 14.31230 1039.3614 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          31

 32 VERMEULEN NORBERT   NINOVE     1  1  1  158993 BE4028329-21 14.35510 1020.1668 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          32

 33 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16 13      12 BE2039048-21 14.44160 1009.7179 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          33

 34 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 28 11       8 BE4013900-21 14.37550  990.7821 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          34

 35 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  6       7 BE4023163-21 14.41090  976.3698 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          35

 36 LAMBRECHT JOEL      NINOVE     1 11  2       3 BE4173060-20 14.41350  974.1227 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -         -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -     -          36
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